## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS

STRATHCLYDE PENSION FUND, )		No. 4:18-cv-00793-DPM
Individually and on Behalf of All Similarly Situated,	Others)	CLASS ACTION
Plaintif	f, )	STATUS REPORT REGARDING CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION
VS.	)	
BANK OZK, et al.,	)	
Defenda	ants. )	

In accordance with the Court's Order (ECF 229), Lead Plaintiff Strathclyde Pension Fund respectfully submits this report regarding the status of claims administration.

Counsel has been informed by the Court-approved Claims Administrator, Gilardi & Co. LLC ("Gilardi"), that on September 27, 2023, 30,502 checks, totaling \$32,172,482.30, were mailed to Authorized Claimants. In accordance with the Court's direction, a copy of the Order and Judgment was included with each check. The void date for these checks is December 26, 2023. Counsel will be in a position to provide a further update on the status of this initial distribution in late January, 2024.

DATED: September 29, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

MARK SOLOMON California Bar No. 151949 Attorney for Class Representative Strathclyde Pension Fund **ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN** & DOWD LLP ELLEN GUSIKOFF STEWART JONAH H. GOLDSTEIN ASHLEY M. PRICE ANDREW W. HUTTON HEATHER G. GEIGER 655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: 619/231-1058 619/231-7423 (fax) E-mail: marks@rgrdlaw.com elleng@rgrdlaw.com jonahg@rgrdlaw.com aprice@rgrdlaw.com

> dhutton@rgrdlaw.com hgeiger@rgrdlaw.com

- 1 -

Class Counsel for Class Representative Strathclyde Pension Fund

ALLEN CARNEY
Arkansas Bar No. 94122
Attorney for Lead Plaintiff Strathclyde
Pension Fund
CARNEY BATES & PULLIAM, PLLC
519 West 7th Street
Little Rock, AR 72201
Telephone: 501/312-8500
501/312-8505 (fax)

E-mail: acarney@cbplaw.com

Liaison Counsel